CH \$40.00 549877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741236

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Acproducts, Inc. | | 06/23/2022 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cabinetworks Group, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3551 Plano Parkway | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 | |
| City: | The Colony | |
| State/Country: | Country: TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | Code: 75056 | |
| Entity Type: | Type: Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type Number | | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5498775 | SERENADE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Heather Schneider
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Heather Schneider |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Heather Schneider/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/14/2022 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=ACProducts Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)_105547073_1#page1.tif source=ACProducts Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)_105547073_1#page2.tif source=ACProducts Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)_105547073_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0504

900706948

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACPRODUCTS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACPRODUCTS, INC." TO "CABINETWORKS
GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 8:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

5198538 8100 SR# 20222801498

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203759856

Date: 06-24-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0505 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:34 AM 06/23/2022
FILED 08:34 AM 06/23/2022
SR 20222801498 - File Number 5198538

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ACPRODUCTS, INC.

* * * * *

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

* * * * *

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the Secretary of ACProducts, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation") does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is ACProducts, Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 14, 2012.

THIRD: The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Section 1 in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Section 1 to read as follows:

"Section 1. The name of the corporation is Cabinetworks Group, Inc."

FOURTH: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation herein certified was duly adopted pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0506 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as of this <u>23rd</u> day of June, 2022.

ACPRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

RECORDED: 07/14/2022

Name: Marla Zwas

Title: Secretary

Marla Zwas

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007788 FRAME: 0507